tate Is sold, the following described

real estate In Adams county, Indiana,
to-wlt: ¦

The southeast quarter of Jhe south-

east quarter of section six (6), town-

ship twenty-seven (27), north range
fourteen (14) east, contalalng forty

(40) acres of land.
"

Also Inlot six hundred five (605) in

Joseph Crabbs second western addition

to the town (now City) of Decatur,
Adams county, Indiana. Also the fol- ;

flowing:
Commencing at a point one hun- 1

' dred forty-five (145) feet west of the ®
northeast corner of outlot two hun- i

!dred ninety (290) In Joseph Crabbs t

[...]

(now City) of Decatur, Indiana, run-

nlng thence west one hundred twen- j
tv-seven (127) feet 1% Inches to the 8
northwest corner of rfaid outlot, thence

south to the southwest corner of the g
said norh half of said outlot, thence

east on the south line of s ld north I

half one hundred twenty-seven (127).
feet 1% inches or to a point one hun- I

dred forty-five (145) feet west of the ?

east , fine of said Lorfh half tnence

north parallel with the east line of

said outlot to the pl ce of beginning. <

Terms of Sale—-One-hird cash, one-

third to be paid in nine months, and